FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-05-1998



100869578

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECEIVED	
SCHOLL TOWN	,

TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Interest Security S	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleasubmission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Onveying Party Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Max	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). conveyance Type X Assignment
Submission Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Nec BV DBA/AKATTA Composed of Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representate should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	wbmission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Onveying Party Mar Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party Ma	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other Tk if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 12 31 96 Merger Month Day Year Association The Netherlands
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV 12 31 96	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Onveying Party Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Correction Of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKATTA Composed of Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Onveying Party Mar Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mar	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Merger Month Day Year
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Merger Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year Liz 31 96 Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Liz 31 96 Execution Date Month Day Year Liz 40 Execution Date Month	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mar Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mar	Merger Change of Name Other Tk if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 12 31 96 Merger The Netherlands
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV 12 31 96 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mar Onveying Party Mar Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly General Partnership Ling Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	Change of Name Other The Netherlands Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year 12 31 96 Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year 12 31 96 Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year 12 31 96
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Onveying Party Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	Other rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 12 31 96 mited Partnership X Corporation Association The Netherlands
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Iz 31 96 Formerty Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Receiving Party Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership The Netherlands	Reel # Frame # Mar Onveying Party Mar Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	Other rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 12 31 96 mited Partnership X Corporation Association The Netherlands
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV 12 31 96 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	mited Partnership X Corporation Association The Netherlands
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Formerly Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	mited Partnership X Corporation Association The Netherlands
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	The Netherlands
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Individual General Partnership Lin Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	The Netherlands
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Receiving Party	Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization eceiving Party	The Netherlands
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association Association The Netherlands The Netherlands	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	The Netherlands
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Composed of	eceiving Party Ma	The Netherlands
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	eceiving Party Ma	The Netherlands
Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands		
Composed of Address (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166 Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Name Beleggingsmaatschappij Neec BV	
Composed of Address (line 1)		and the second s
Composed of Address (line 1)	DRAIAVATTA	
Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Gorporation Association X Corporation Association The Netherlands X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	JBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Gorporation Association X Corporation Association The Netherlands X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Composed of	
Address (line 2) NL-1079 LH Amsterdam THE NETHERLANDS Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	•	*-
Address (line 3) City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	ddress (line 1) Amsteldijk, 166	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	ddrace (i.e. n) NI1079 IH Ameterdam THE N	JETHERI ANDS
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	duress (line Z) [ALL 1077 LIT Amsterdam THE N	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	ddress (line 3)	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		If the supposed of in on
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Individual	assignment and the receiving party is
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) The Netherlands	Y Corporation Association	
\(\text{X} \) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization \(\text{The Netherlands} \)	A Corporation	representative should be attached.
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands	Other	
		document from Assignment.)
	v Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organization	m1 27 1 1 1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B				
Expires 06/30/99					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name	M. Christopher Bolen, Sarah Anne	Keefe, Jennifer L.	Collins & Richard J. Caira, J			
Address (line 1)	Womble Carlyle Sandridge and Rice	, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 831, 2100 First Union Ca	pitol Center				
Address (line 3)	150 Fayetteville Street Mall					
	Raleigh, North Carolina 27602					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 919	-755-2134			
Name	M: Christopher Bolen					
Address (line 1)	Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice,	PLLC				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 831, 2100 First Union Ca	pitol Center	•			
Address (line 3)	150 Fayetteville Street Mall					
Address (line 4)	Raleigh, North Carolina 27602					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance doc	cument # 5 19			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N					
	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)			
74/130,3	.6	1,812,969	,394,143 [1,807,673			
74/393,47	'1	1,421,158	,521,955 [1,959,147			
74/129,92	27	1,967,150	,798,127			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 11			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00			
	-	Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 57-0517						
	•	charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To ti attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone thed copy is a true copy of the original docume tated herein.	ing information is true and ent. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any count are authorized, as			
	J. CAIRA, JR., Esa.	Jahr.	10/30/18			
	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed			

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of December 31st, 1996 between BELEGGINGSMAATSCHAPPIJ LIVO BV, a limited company by shares incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands with its principal place at Weena 618, 10th floor 3012 CN Rotterdam, The Netherlands, ("Assignor") and BELEGGINGSMAATSCHAPPIJ NEEC BV, a limited company registered in Naarden in The Netherlands ("Assignee").

1. General

- 1.1 The Assignor is the legal owner of the Trademarks KID COOL, BABY COOL and TEBNOOOL in the territory of the United States of America as per detailed in Annex 1 and the goodwill of the business relating to the clothing ,footwear, headgear, textiles and textile goods ("Products") upon which the Trademarks are used and for which they are registered (the "Goodwill") including all the products covered by the international class 18,24 and 25 of goods and services and others as detailed in Annex 1.
- 1.2 The Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee all of its right; title, and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the Goodwill as deposited and/or registered in the Teritory as listed in Annex 1.

If ever one of the trademarks hereby assigned is not / has not been properly registered whatever the reason could be, Assignor does undertake to regularize the situation at its own costs before formalizing the transfer from a trademark law point of view.

1.3 In consideration for the mutual promises, covenants, and Agreements made below, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

2. Assignment

2.1 The Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (1) the Goodwill; (2) all income, royalties, and damages that become due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

This assignment is made for a total consideration of <u>USD 15.828.083</u> (five million eight hundred twenty eight thousand and eighty three US dollars).

The total consideration of this assignment being reported in the current account existing between the two companies as agreed and accepted by both parties.

,

(M)

- 2.2 No share, interest, Assignment, or other right to the Trademarks has been transferred, assigned, or granted to any other party except as disclosed to the Assignee in this Assignment.
- 2.3 The Assignor further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to the Assignee all rights in the labels, and designs associated with the Trademarks.
- 2.4 The Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

3. General Provisions

ご

- 3.1 Effect on Heirs and Successors. This Assignment and each of its provisions shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs devisees, legatees, executors, administrators, trustees, successors, and assignees of the parties to this Assignment.
- 3.2 Waiver, Amendment, Modification. No waiver, amendment or modification, including those by custom, usage of trade, or course of dealing, of any provision of this Assignment will be effective unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such waiver, amendment or modification is sought to be enforced. No waiver by any party of any default in performance by the other party under this Assignment or of any breach or series of breaches by the other party of any of the terms or conditions of this Assignment shall constitute a waiver of any subsequent default in performance under this Assignment or any subsequent breach of any terms or conditions of that Assignment. Performance of any obligation required of a party under this Assignment may be waived only by a written waiver signed by a duly authorized officer of the other party, that waiver shall be effective only with respect to the specific obligation described in that waiver.
- 3.3 Severability. If any provision of this Assignment is found invalid or unenforceable under judicial decree or decision, the remainder shall remain valid and enforceable according to its terms. Without limiting the previous, it is expressly understood and agreed that each and every provision of this Assignment that provides for a limitation of liability, disclaimer of warranties, or exclusion of damages is intended by the parties to be severable and independent of any other provision and to be enforced as such. Further, it is expressly understood and agreed that if any remedy under this Assignment is determined to have failed of its essential purpose, all other limitations of liability and exclusion of damages set forth in this section shall remain in full force and effect.

•

3.4 Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of The Netherlands applicable to such Assignments.

We have carefully reviewed this contract and agree to and accept its terms and conditions. We are executing this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:			
Boleggingsmaatschappij Livo BV	Beleggingsmantschappij Nece BV			
By White	By CALLS			
Name	Name			
Title	Title			
BELLEVIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	Trust less comment de la commencial (Chile) B.W. T.			



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SCORETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, U.C. 20231

DECEMBER 03, 1996

PTAS

LEWIS F. GOULD, JR. SUITE 3232 1700 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103



1 6 11

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/04/1996

REEL/FRAME: 1505/0885 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIBF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

FASHION PROMOTIONS LIMITED

DOC DATE: 07/25/1996 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BELEGGINGSMAATSCHAPPIJ LIVO BV WEENA 618, 10TH FLOOR 3012 CN ROTTREDAM, NETHERLANDS CITIZENSHIP: NETHERLANDS ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74393471 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/24/1993 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74130316 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/14/1991

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BABY COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

0

CM I

1505/0885 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74129927
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/14/1991

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TEENCOOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73550626 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1394143 FILING DATE: 07/29/1985

ISSUE DATE: 05/20/1986

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73550682 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1421158 FILING DATE: 07/29/1985

ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1986

MARK: BABY COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74355607 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1798127 FILING DATE: 02/04/1993

ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1993

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74355608 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1959147

FILING DATE: 02/04/1993

ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1996

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74369727 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1807673

FILING DATE: 02/26/1993

ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1993

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74130090 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1812969

FILING DATE: 01/14/1991

ISSUE DATE: 12/21/1993

MARK: BABY COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73686397 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1521955

FILING DATE: 09/25/1987

ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1989

MARK: KID COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74304681 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1967150 FILING DATE: 08/17/1992

ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1996

MARK: BABY COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

m

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0836

 \circ

NO444

P.5/15

204

200¢

THE MIN THIRD STON

26/10 '06 11:30 FAX 31206448837 7/10 '08 EAR 17:13 FAX 32 2 8232336

EC EUROPE

t. UE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F. | . 8 2.24

Applicant: Relegating an article applicant: Relegating an article applicant: Applicant: Applicant: Applicant: BARY COOL.

MANUE GUNTLINE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarka
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Belaggingensatischappij Nose BV, a Natherlands corporation and the applicant in the above-captioned case (the "Applicant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Boles, Earth Anne I: atta, Jennifer L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Wombis Cathyle Sandridge & Rice, a Profess (neal Limited Liability Company, whose postal address in: Post Office Box \$31, Rainigh, North C: oline 27602 U.S.A., as Applicant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice :: process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BELEGGINGEMAATECHAPPLIN! EC BY

Princel Name: M.J. Spring inteld

man Director

Desc 28 October 1998

1077011

28/10 '98 MER 11:22 [TE/RI Nº 7832]

29. OCT. 1998 16:12 OFFICE KIRKPATRICK 32 2 6521900 RC BUROFB

Nº444 →→ Kirkpatrick _ P.6/15 **@**008

2005

28/10 '98 11:20 FAX 31208443027 E7/10 '88 MAR 17:13 FAX 32 2 8223338

EC PUROFE

LHY MY IRIAIDOCION

P. UI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI : E DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F : L § 2.34

Applicant: Heleuningsmastachappii Nece BV
Serial No.: 74/393.471
Filing Date: May 24, 1993
Mark: EID COOL

MANUE BARLILE

Assistent Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Petent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive. Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Beloggingsmastschappij Nees HV, a Netherlands corporation and the applies: in the above-captioned case (the "Applicant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Below, Serab Americant, Jennifer L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Wombie Carlyle Sandridge & Rica, a Arafia closed Limited Limitaly Company, whose postal address in Post Office Box 831, Raisigh, North (1 rolins 27602 U.S.A., as Applicant's domestic representative upon whose or to whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MELEGENGEMAATSCHAPPLI 1:32C BV

Printed Name: M. J. Soringinted

THE DIRECTOR

Date: 28 October 1998

20273(14.10

25/10 '84 MER 11:22 [TX/RX Nº 7832]

26/10 '88 11:30 FAX 31206448837

'00 EAR 17:13 PAI SE 2 5232535

NO444 *** KIRKPATRICK P.7/15

2006 2000

SC PUROPE

(ATRIBUCTION

r. UH

in the united states patent and trademark office

designation of domestic representative under 37

Amblemt:

Belessingsmasschappii Nooc BY

Serial No.:

74/129.927

Filing Date:

January 14, 1991

Mark

TRENCOOL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Dalve Arlington, Virginia 22202-3515

to the commissioner of patents and trademarks:

Beleggingsmantschappij Necc BV, a Netherlands corporation and the applicar (in the abovesuptioned case (the "Applicant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolier, Surah Arms : wfo, Jounilles L. Collins and Richard J. Caice, Ir., of Womble Curlyle Sandridge & Rice, a Profess (med Limited Liability Conquents, whose postel address is: Post Office Box 831, Rainigh, North C : with 27602 U.S.A., as Applicant's domestic supresentative upon whom or to whom notice : r process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Beleggingemaatecrappu ni BC by

rector

28/10 '98 MER 11:22 [TX/RX Nº 7832]

NO444 --- KIRKPATRICK P.8/15 **2**007 80 🕰 **2**004

EC EUROPE

LAW MY INIRIOGEIAN

r. 10

in the united states patent and trademark offic: I Designation of Domestic Representative under 37 C.F.1. § 2.34

Registrant: Registration No.: Registration Date: Balespinesmastachausti New BV

1.212.969 December 21, 1991

Assistant Contributous for Tradequarks U.S. Petent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Baloggingunushrchappij Near BV, a Nethedands corporation and the registran: in the abovecaptioned case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolon, Barab . Inna Kaste, Janulier L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Womble Carlyle Sendridge & Rice, a Professional Limited Liability Conquery, whose postal address in Post Office Box 231, Raidigh, North Caroline 27602 U.S.A., as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice is process in processings affecting the mark may be served.

MELEGGINGSMAATSCHAPPIJN! EC BY

October

28/10 '98 MER 11:22 [TX/RX N 7832]

NQ444 *** KIRKPATRICK ₫ 008

B012

שנושומו שנומו

r. 15

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F.; , § 2.24

EC SUROPE

Registrant: Béleushusmustichannii Nesc BV Registration No.: 1.207.673 Registration Date: November 30, 1993 KID COOL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patant and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Heleggingamestaniageij Neec BV, a Netherlands corporation and the registrent in the abovecaptioned case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolon, Sarah . Lane Keefe, Jennifer L. Collins and Richard J. Cairs, Ir., of Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, a Professional Limited Liability Company, whose postal address in Post Office Hox 631, Rainigh, North Carolina 27602'U.S.A., as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

eggingemaatechappiin! ec ev

28/19 '98 MER 11:22 [TE/RX Nº 7832]

Nº444

*** KIRKPATRICK

P. 10/15

24/10 '28 11:30 FAX \$12054485\$7 27/10 '88 WAR 17:14 FAX 32 3 5252355

EC SURPE

© 000

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

LHY WY TRIRIDPSIPA

P. 11

in the united states patent and trademark oppici:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F.J., § 2.24

Registration No.:
Registration Dete:
Mark:

Registration Dete:
Mark:

Registration Dete:
Registration Dete:
Mark:

Registration Dete:
April 9, 1996
RABY COOL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

to the commissioner of patents and trademarks:

Baleggingumentschappij Necc BV, a Netherlands corporation and the registrant in the above-captioned case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolen, Sarah cane. Keefe, Jonnifer L. Colline and Richard J. Caira, Ir., of Womble Cartyle Sandridge & Rice, a "referzional Limited Linkship Company, whose postal address is: Post Office Box 631, Raisigh, N: th Caroline 27602 U.S.A., as Ragistrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice (e process in proceedings affecting the mark may be acreed.

HELEGGINGSMAATSCHAPPIJ NI: EC BY

Printed Name: M. J. Springintuald

mir Director

Date: 28 October 1998

harrest to a

28/10 '98 NER 11:22 [TE/RE Nº 7832]

Nº444 *** KIRKPATKIUN P.11/15 2010

28/10 '98 11:30 FAX 31206448837 27/10 '98 MAR 17:14 PAX 32 2 \$222235

MC MUROPE

2010

6 610

LUT MY IRIRIDOSION

r. 12

in the united states patent and trademark offic: i

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F.; § 2.24

Registration No.:
Registration Date:
May 20, 1986
Mark:

KID COOL

Amistent Commissioner for Trademarks
U.S. Petent and Trademark Office
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Beleggingsmustachappi Nesc BV, a Netherlands corporation and the regionse: in the above-captioned case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolon, Sarah . tone Keefe, Jennifer L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Womble Carlyin Sandaidge & Rice, a "refersional Limited Liability Company, whose postal difference in Post Office Box 83), Rabigh, North Carolina 27602 U.S.A., as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Beleggingsmaatschappei niec ev

Minut Name: M 7 Springint utld

The Director

Date: 28 October 1998

28/10 '88 MBR 11:22 [TX/RI Nº 7632]

NQ444 →++ KIRKPATRICK P.12/15 <u>2011</u>

25/10 '98 11:30 FAX 31205448837 27/10 '98 MAR 17:15 PAX 22 2 5282335

RC BURDER

THE MIL LUISIBLE TOU

r. 13

2011

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F. ; . § 2.24

Registratice No.:
Registration No.:
Registration Date:
Mark:
Registration Date:
Light COOL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Petent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arthuron, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Beleggingimantchappij Nesc BV, a Netherhaids corporation and the registrar (in the above-captionard case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Christopher Bolen, Berch. Anna Keefa, Januiller L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Wombie Carlyle Studying & Rice, c Profusional Limited Liability Company, whose poetal address he Post Office Box \$31, Raleigh, b oth Caroline 27602.U.S.A., as Registrant's demostic representative upon whom or to whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

HELEGGINGEMAATECHÁPPIJ NI EC BV

Printed Name: M. J. Springintuald

THE Director

Date: 28 October 1990

arriera.

24/10 '98 MER 11:22 [TI/RX Nº 7832]

29.0CT.1998 16:14 OFFICE KIRKPATRICK 32 2 6521900

Nº444 →→ KIRKPATRICK P. 13/15 Qui

\$4/10 '84 11:30 FAX 31208448437 37/10 '88 BAR 17:14 FAX 32 8 888837

EC EUROPE

2007

MANUE EVERLILE

THE MET INTRIPORTION

P. UN

in the united states patent and trademark office designation of domestic representative under \$7 C.F.; . § 2.24

Registration No.:
Registration Date:
Registration Date:
Mark:

Belogging mustachappii None BV

1.421.15E

December 16. 1986

BABY COOL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Beleggingamentschappij New BV, a Notherlands corporation and the register t in the above-captioned case (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Cinistopher Bolen, Serah. Anne Keefa, Jennifitz L. Collins and Richard J. Calva, Jr., of Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rica, at Professional Limited Limiting Company, whose postal address in Post Office Box \$3.1, Rainigh, 1 orth Carolins. 27602 U.S.A., as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notion or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

BELLEGGINGEMAATSCHAFFIJNIECEV

Plant Name M. J. Springintuelal

me: Director

Des 28 October 1996

28/10 '98 MER 11:22 [TX/RX Nº 7832]

NO444 *** KIRKPATRICK P.14/15

域0.

2109

@12

28/10 '98 11:30 PAX 31208448837 27/10 '96 BAR 17:15 FAX 82 8 8332335

ME EUROPE

r. 14

minute minute its

LIN MY TRIRIDOKION

in the united states patent and trademark office

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F. 5. § 2.24

Registration No.:
Registration Date:
Mark:
Registration Date:
Mark:
Registration Date:
Mark:
Registration Date:
Registration Date:
Mark:
Registration Date:
Registrat

Andstant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Belaggingsressechappi) Nesc BV, a Netherlands corporation and the registres: in the abovecaptioned care (the "Registrant"), hereby appoints M. Cinistopher Bulen, Serah . Mos Kaefe, Jeanifur L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Ir., of Womble Curtyle Sundrings & Rice, a "refersional Limited Limitity Company, whose postal address in Past Office Box 831, Raisigh, N of the Caroline 27602 U.S.A., as Registrant's domestic representative upon whom or to whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Beleggingemaatschappij n.!ec by

Printed Name D. J. Springintueld

The Director

28 October 1998

ANTHER S

28/10 '08 MER 11:22 [TI/RI N 7832]

*** KIRKPATKIUN

P. 15/15

27/15 86 MAR 17:10 PAI 31208448837

EC RIMOPE

LUN WY TRIBLOOSION

F. 18

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 C.F.; . 8 2.24

Registrant: Registration No.1 Balazaheaniasiachannii New BV

1.050.147 Registration Date:

Fabruary 27, 1996

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Peters and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Beloggingsmantschappij Nose BV, a Notherlands corporation and the registres: in the abovecaptioned case (the "Registrant"), licroby appoints M. Christopher Bolen, Farsh . tone Koefe, Jeantier L. Collins and Richard J. Caira, Jr., of Wombie Cartyle Sandridge & Rice, 6 "refessional Limited Limitity Company, whose postal address is: Post Office Box \$31, Raisigh, X rth Carblina 27602 U.S.A., or Registrant's demostic approxectative apon when or to whom notice or process in processings affecting the mark may be served.

eleggingemäatechappijn:ibc by

28/10 '88 MER 11:22 [TI/RI Nº 7832]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0847**

RECORDED: 11/03/1998